

01

12-15-1999



R SHEET

RECO MINO 21196

101222230

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Steve Milburn.	Name: Berkley Industries, L.L.C.,
	Street Address: 14450 Industry Circle
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: La Mirada State: CA ZIP: 90638
[] Yes [X]No	
	and
3. Nature of conveyance:	Name: <u>PartnerPak, Inc.</u>
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address: 15561 Product Lane, Unit D-15
[] Security [] Change of Name	City: Huntington Beach State: CA ZIP: 92649
[] Other	Hantington Beach State. CA Zh . 2204)
Execution Date: October 29, 1999	
	Additional names & addresses Attached?
	[] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli-	cation, the execution dates of the application
are: October 29, 1999 and November 8, 1999	eation, the execution dates of the application
die. October 25, 1555 and 1404 ember 6, 1555	
A. Patent Application No(s):	B. Patent No(s):
7. I atent Application Polsy.	B. Latent (Vo(s).
to be accorded	
to the accorded	
Additional numbers attach	ed? []Ves [X]No
Additional numbers attach	tu: [] Tes [A] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	1
Name: <u>Charles C. Corbin</u>	
Street Address: 1306 South Parker Rd.,	
Unit 375	7. Total fee(37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
City: Denver State: CO ZIP: 80231	φ <u>-10.00</u>
orty. <u>Don't of the Co</u> En . <u>Gozaf</u>	[X] Enclosed
	[A] Enclosed
	8. Deposit account number:
	o, Deposit account number.
15/1999 TTDM11 00000078 STEVE MILBURN DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
^	USE THIS SPACE
FC:581 40.00 DP\	
9. Statement and signature.	
	going information is true and correct and any attached
	going information is true and correct and any attached
copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Observe O Coulds	11/22/49
Charles C. Corbin	11/23/39
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

PATENT

REEL: 010430 FRAME: 0255

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT MADE BY Steve Milburn, of 14450 Industry Circle, La Mirada, CA 90638, herein referred to as Assignor, to PartnerPak Inc., Unit D-15, Huntington Beach, CA 92649 and Berkley Industries, LLC, 14450 Industry Circle, La Mirada, CA 90638 herein referred to as Assignees.

RECITALS

- A. Assignor is the holder of the entire right, title and interest in an invention concerning <u>Packaging</u> for Pens, the invention being duly described in and identified by a U.S. Patent Application, Serial No. to be accorded.
- B. Assignees are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention and improvements thereon, and in letters patent thereon when granted in the U.S.A. and foreign countries.
- 1. ASSIGNMENT. In consideration of ten Dollars (\$10.00) and for other consideration received by Assignor from Assignees, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignees the entire right, title, and interest in the above-identified invention and any patents that may be granted thereon in the U.S.A. and any foreign country, including each patent granted on any application which is a division, continuation, or substitution of the application specifically identified herein, and in each reissue or extensions of the patent, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made, together with all claim for damages by reason of past infringement of letters patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use.
- 2. AUTHORIZATION. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all letters patent of the United States on the invention to Assignees as assignees of the interest herein and assigned.
- 3. COVENANT. Assignor covenants that he has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 4. COOPERATION. Assignor covenants and agrees that he will at any time on request, execute and deliver any and all paper that may be necessary and desirable to perfect the title to the invention and letters patent that are and may be granted therefor.

ASSIGNOR: Milburn Steve Milburn	
Stand Care and	
State Control of the	
State of California)	
) ss.	
County of .)	
Before me personally appeared said Steve Milburn and acknowledged the foregoinstrument to be his free act and deed this, day of x 1999.	ing
Notary Public	
My commission expires:	
My commission expires: (SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 010430 FRAME: 0256

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMEI State of California County of Des grales On <u>Catalus 29, 1999</u>, before me, <u>Skrika !</u> As Name and Tyle of Office personally appeared <u>Strue Milberry</u> Name(s) of Signer(s) Xpersonally known to me le proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed same in his/her/their authorized the capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or LINDA C. YOKOFICH the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) Commission # 1220753 acted, executed the instrument. Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Comm. Expires May 22, 2003 WITNESS my hand and official seal. Sixty C. Signature of Motary Public Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL -Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment (Valent (Packaging falens)) ___ Number of Pages: _/ Document Date: __ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: L. Individual

 $= (1 + 1) \times (1$

⇒ 1997 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

RECORDED: 12/01/1999

Signer Is Representing:

Corporate Officer — Title(s): __

Partner — L Limited L General

☐ Guardian or Conservator

Attorney in Fact Trustee

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 010430 FRAME: 0257